PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET

Kentucky Office of Claims and Appeals
Crime Victims Compensation Board

Ray A. Perry
SECRETARY

John Hardesty

Andy Beshear
GOVERNOR
Jacqueline Coleman

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 500 Mero Street, 2SC1 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Frankfort, KY 40601 Lanola Parsons
Phone: (602) 782-8255 BOARD CHAIRPERSON

Fax: (502) 573-4817

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING

Date: November 8, 2022

Time: 10:00 AM Eastern Standard Time (EST)

Location: 500 Mero Street, Frankfort KY — Conference Room 259SW with Zoom option for the public

- Call to order and roll call
- Approve minutes of October 11, 2022 meeting
- Executive Director’s Report
- Addendum
o Executive Session
- For Instructions From the Board
- Recommended Orders — Awards
- Recommended Orders — Denials
- Sexual Assault Examination — Awards
- Sexual Assault Examination — Denials
- Review of calendar and setting of December meeting

- Adjournment

*Please consult the Board’s website calendar for meeting materials and the Zoom link*

KYCC.KY.GOV KTEEN’A\TI\(lj‘C‘Kx An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D



Office Of Claims And Appeals

Crime Victims Compensation Board

Agenda

November 8, 2022 Total 116
Claims:

Executive Director Hardesty reported to the Board that for October, 2022:

Crime Victims Compensation:
18 claims were received
18 claims were set up
14 full investigations were completed
20 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
11 claims were awarded
Total Awarded: $38,806.67 (including additional and emergency awards)
4 additional awards were rendered
1 claim was denied
$5,748.99 was received in restitution
$884.68 was received in donations
$0.00 was received in subrogation

The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
154 claims were received
105 claims were set up
48 claims were deemed ineligible
58 claims were awarded
Total Awarded: $29,508.39
26 claims were denied

96 total claims were decided by the Board for October, 2022.

Addendum

CV-2022-00141/Newman, (John Roberts)
Tolise on behalf of Moore,

Victor

Grant Award - $0.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes: Tolise Newman v. CVCB, 22-CI-00804

For Instructions From the Board

CV-2021-00108/Johnson, Anita (John Roberts)
on behalf of White, James

Grant Award - $0.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes: R/O on appeal by Dontate Burrus #103667/196546

CV-2022-00174/Brown, Sharon (Amy Leenerts)
on behalf of Brown, Jr., Gary

Grant Award - $0.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes: Discussion by full Board prior to R/O issuance

Page: 1/15



CV-2022-00189/Curtis, Paula
on behalf of Curtis, Steve

Grant Award - $0.00 (Funeral/Burial)

Notes: Discussion by full Board prior to R/O issuance

(Amy Leenerts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00205/Fletcher,
Cheryl on behalf of Wilson, Lisa

Grant Award - $0.00 (Funeral/Burial)

Notes: Discussioin by full Board prior to R/O issuance

(John Roberts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00207/Fletcher,
Cheryl on behalf of Wilson,
Bryonny

Grant Award - $0.00 (Funeral/Burial)

Notes: Discussioin by full Board prior to R/O issuance

(John Roberts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00208/Fletcher,
Cheryl on behalf of Wilson,
Bronwyn

Grant Award - $0.00 (Funeral/Burial)

Notes: Discussioin by full Board prior to R/O issuance

(John Roberts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00228/Culver, Daniel
Grant Award - $358.75 (Medical/Dental)

Notes: Additional award request for medical/dental expenses

(Amy Leenerts)
Paid -

Recommended Orders - Awards

CV-2021-00129/Juarez-Apale,
Regina on behalf of Minor Child

Grant Award - $1,600.00 (Mental Health (Includes Medical Related

Medications))
Notes:

(Lanola Parsons)

Paid -

CV-2021-00266/Ramirez, Maria
on behalf of Guadarrama,
Ulices

Grant Award - $600.00 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support))

Notes: Bereavement pay

(John Roberts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00016/Hundley,
Carolyn on behalf of Cassady,
Lydia

Grant Award - $5,000.00 (Funeral/Burial)

Notes:

(Amy Leenerts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00032/Thomas,
Frankie on behalf of Girton, Jr.,
Erik

Grant Award - $2,275.00 (Funeral/Burial)

(John Roberts)

Paid -

Page: 2/15



Notes:

CV-2022-00039/Hill, LaRhonda
on behalf of McCann, Jayontai

Grant Award - $5,000.00

Notes:

(Funeral/Burial)

(John Roberts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00050/Taylor, Alisha

on behalf of Duncan, Jr., Cortez

Grant Award - $450.00

Notes: Bereavement pay

(Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support))

(John Roberts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00056/Cary, Joe
Grant Award - $1,003.29

(Medical/Dental)

Notes: With leave to refile claim for dentures

(Lanola Parsons)
Paid -

CV-2022-00065/Wieck, Laura
Grant Award - $3,658.00

Notes: Dental authorization

(Medical/Dental)

(Amy Leenerts)
Paid -

CV-2022-00070/Sawyers,
Logan

Grant Award - $1,720.76

Notes:

(Medical/Dental)

(John Roberts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00084/Spruill, Jamal
on behalf of Spruill, Jimmy

Grant Award - $3,522.00

Notes:

(Funeral/Burial)

(Lanola Parsons)

Paid -

CV-2022-00096/France,
Demetrius

Grant Award - $1,943.50

Notes: Dental authorization

(Medical/Dental)

(John Roberts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00129/Robinson,
Tabbetha on behalf of Smith-
Bess, Brooke

Grant Award - $5,000.00

Notes:

(Funeral/Burial)

(Lanola Parsons)

Paid -

CV-2022-00132/Martin, Andrea
on behalf of Johnson, Jr.,
Reginald

Grant Award - $5,000.00

Notes:

(Funeral/Burial)

(Amy Leenerts)

Paid -

Page: 3/15



CV-2022-00134/Morua, Isa on (John Roberts)
behalf of Eastridge, Dominic

Grant Award - $3,986.70 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

Notes: $1,901.70 for OOP MH and F/B, $1,650.00 for LOE, and $435.00 for outstanding MH
CV-2022-00135/Pocasangre, (Lanola Parsons)
Santos

Grant Award - $1,059.22 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes: Denial for LOE with leave to refile if additional documentation confirming employment is
submitted

CV-2022-00136/Lewis, Deborah (Amy Leenerts)
on behalf of Hobbs, Jr., Lamont

Grant Award - $450.00 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

Notes: Bereavement pay

CV-2022-00142/Thurman, (Lanola Parsons)
James on behalf of Netherton,

Jason

Grant Award - $4,655.39 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes:

CV-2022-00150/Manica, Chad (Lanola Parsons)
on behalf of McGee, Deborah

Grant Award - $2,932.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes:

CV-2022-00152/Green, Sharee (Lanola Parsons)
on behalf of Green, Sr., Jocko

Grant Award - $4,650.00 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

Notes: UK Chandler Hospital expense in abeyance pending processing with insurance
CV-2022-00156/Leroy, (Lanola Parsons)
Christopher

Grant Award - $2,330.70 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes: Denial for LOE as Claimant utilized accrued vacation leave for full compensation
CV-2022-00167/Taylor, (Lanola Parsons)
Tekesha

Grant Award - $1,800.00 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

Notes:

CV-2022-00180/Cooper, (Amy Leenerts)
Denieshea on behalf of Cooper,

Lavonne

Grant Award - $5,000.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes:

Page: 4/15



CV-2022-00217/Davenport, Lisa
on behalf of Carter, Anthony

Grant Award - $903.00 (Funeral/Burial)

Notes:

(Lanola Parsons)

Paid -

CV-2022-00218/Richardson,
David on behalf of Richardson,
Rebecca

Grant Award - $2,163.00 (Funeral/Burial)

Notes:

(Lanola Parsons)

Paid -

Recommended Orders - Denials

CV-2018-00078/Cole, Verena
on behalf of Cole, Stephen

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes:

(Failure to Perfect Claim)

(Amy Leenerts)

Paid -

CV-2018-00198/Shepherd, Lisa
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes:

(Failure to Perfect Claim)

(Amy Leenerts)
Paid -

CV-2021-00170/Walden,
Natasha

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: With leave to refile

(No proof of financial loss)

(Lanola Parsons)

Paid -

CV-2021-00275/Wilkey, Julie
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes:

(Failure to Perfect Claim)

(John Roberts)
Paid -

CV-2021-00280/Matlock, Judith
on behalf of Wallace, Kierra

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes:

(No proof of financial loss)

(John Roberts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00127/Galbraith,
Jamie

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss)

(Amy Leenerts)

Paid -

Notes: Leave to refile at a later date once all documentaiton has been obtained and submitted for

consideration.

CV-2022-00140/Clay, Anjanette
on behalf of Bottoms, Jr.,
Kenneth

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes:

(Paid by other sources)

(Amy Leenerts)

Paid -

Page: 5/15



CV-2022-00144/Thomas,
Elizabeth on behalf of Thomas,
Adam

Grant Award - $0.00
statute)

Notes:

(Amy Leenerts)

(Not victim of criminally injurious conduct by Paid -

CV-2022-00160/Bouland, Kathy

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss)

(Lanola Parsons)
Paid -

Notes: With leave to refile claim once requested information has been submitted

CV-2022-00162/Denney,
Whitney

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes:

(Paid by other sources)

(John Roberts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00178/Mucker,
Tonetta on behalf of Lumpkin,
Anthony

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes:

(Not compensated under KRS 49)

(John Roberts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00200/Carter, Serena
on behalf of Carter, Anthony

Grant Award - $0.00 (Not compensated under KRS 49)

Notes: Claimant does not meet eligibility criteria

(Lanola Parsons)

Paid -

CV-2022-00202/Maddox, Vera
on behalf of Maddox, Purnell

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes:

(Paid by other sources)

(Lanola Parsons)

Paid -

CV-2022-00203/Willhite,

Danielle on behalf of Lovitt,

Elijah

Grant Award - $0.00 (Conduct)

Notes:

(Amy Leenerts)

Paid -

CV-2022-00221/Patrick, Sonya
on behalf of Marcus, Natasha

(Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Not compensated under KRS 49) Paid -
Notes: Claimant does not meet eligibility criteria

Sexual Assault Examination Awards

SA-2022-00296/Baptist Health

Corbin on behalf of LF

Grant Award - $700.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab - $550; HIV Labs - $150

Page: 6/15



SA-2022-00369/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of
KC

Grant Award - $450.00

Notes: Exam, Fac.

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00502/Baptist Health
Paducah on behalf of EG

Grant Award - $390.60

Notes: Balance after Insurance

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00407/Cincinnati
Children's Hospital Medical
Center on behalf of AP

Grant Award - $450.00

Notes:

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00442/Family &
Children's Place on behalf of
AB

Grant Award - $538.00
Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00441/Fleming County
Hospital on behalf of HP

Grant Award - $717.95

Notes: Balance after Insurance

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00474/Fleming County
Hospital on behalf of DS

Grant Award - $550.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00430/Lake
Cumberland CAC on behalf of
MH

Grant Award - $538.00
Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00672/Logan
Memorial Hospital on behalf of
HY

Grant Award - $650.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab, Meds

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

Page: 7/15



SA-2022-00489/still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of AC

Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: Sane Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00455/The Center for
Women and Families on behalf
of FB

Grant Award - $325.00
Notes: Fac., Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00456/The Center for
Women and Families on behalf
of EC

Grant Award - $392.00
Notes: Fac., Lab, Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00457/The Center for
Women and Families on behalf
of AJ

Grant Award - $381.00
Notes: Fac., Lab, Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00458/The Center for
Women and Families on behalf
of MW

Grant Award - $350.00
Notes: Fac., Lab

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00459/The Center for
Women and Families on behalf
of LE

Grant Award - $450.00
Notes: Fac., Lab, Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00460/The Center for
Women and Families on behalf
of ARP

Grant Award - $250.00

Notes: Fac.

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2022-00461/The Center for
Women and Families on behalf
of MW

Grant Award - $250.00

Notes: Fac. Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

Page: 8/15



SA-2022-00462/The Center for
Women and Families on behalf
of LC

Grant Award - $306.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: Fac., Med

SA-2022-00463/The Center for
Women and Families on behalf
of SM

Grant Award - $350.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: Fac., Lab

SA-2022-00464/The Center for
Women and Families on behalf
of KR

Grant Award - $406.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: Fac., Lab, Med

SA-2022-00288/University of
Louisville on behalf of KN

Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2022-00410/University of
Louisville on behalf of FB

Grant Award - $550.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Med Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2022-00443/University of
Louisville on behalf of AB

Grant Award - $550.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Med Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2022-00448/University of
Louisville on behalf of KR

Grant Award - $550.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Med Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2022-00444/University of

Louisville on behalf of AV .
Grant Award - $650.00 Notes: Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Exam, Fac., Lab, Med

Sexual Assault Examination Denials

Page: 9/15



SA-2022-00285/Baptist Health
Richmond on behalf of RH

Grant Award - $0.00

Victim in Jail at time of crime
Notes: DENY - Patient Incarcerated at DOS

Paid -

SA-2022-00346/Baptist Health
Paducah on behalf of AM

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: Patient did not agree to exam. Was admitted for other problems

Not legally responsible for victim's expenses Paid -

SA-2022-00347/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of
CR

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00349/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of
DC

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00367/Baptist Health
Paducah on behalf of JL

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00370/Baptist Health
Richmond on behalf of LN

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes:
DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00371/Baptist Health
Paducah on behalf of LC

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00408/Baptist Health
Louisville on behalf of JD

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

Page: 10/15



SA-2022-00412/Baptist Health
Paducah on behalf of JH

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00413/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of
BR

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00414/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of
SGC

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00415/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of
SM

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00419/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of
Ccw

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00420/Baptist Health
Corbin on behalf of JS

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00422/Baptist Health
Paducah on behalf of SG

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00423/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of
HR

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

Page: 11/15



SA-2022-00425/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of
HY

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance Paid -

SA-2022-00427/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of
AQ

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance Paid -

SA-2022-00433/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of
EM

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance Paid -

SA-2022-00434/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of
MS

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance Paid -

SA-2022-00437/Baptist Health
Richmond on behalf of YR

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance Paid -

SA-2022-00223/Clark Regional
Medical Center on behalf of
HD

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance Paid -

SA-2022-00306/Flaget
Memorial Hospital on behalf of
Cw

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance Paid -

SA-2022-00725/Lexington
SANE Program on behalf of
SC

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: Crime Occurred in
Ohio

Crime did not occur in Kentucky Paid -

Page: 12/15



SA-2022-00305/Meadowview
Regional Medical Center on
behalf of AC

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance

Notes: DENY - Insurance Pai

Paid -

SA-2022-00487/Meadowview
Regional Medical Center on
behalf of KT

Grant Award - $0.00 Crime did not occur in Kentucky

Notes: DENY - Assault in Ohio

Paid -

SA-2022-00721/Meadowview
Regional Medical Center on
behalf of TH

Grant Award - $0.00 Crime did not occur in Kentucky

Notes: Crime In State of Ohio

Paid -

SA-2022-00421/Medical Center
Bowling Green on behalf of EP

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid ">Urance

Paid -

SA-2022-00424/Medical Center
Bowling Green on behalf of TG

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: Duplicate Claim

Claim Withdrawn

Paid -

SA-2022-00426/Medical Center
Bowling Green on behalf of EW

Grant Award - $0.00
Insurance

Notes: DENY - Did not consent to exam

Paid -

SA-2022-00304/Owensboro
Health Regional Hospital on
behalf of EW

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Paid -

SA-2022-00307/0Owensboro
Health on behalf of KD

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid ">Urance

Paid -

Page: 13/15



SA-2022-00273/Saint  Claire
Medical Center on behalf of
SW

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Paid -

SA-2022-00379/Southeastern
Emergency Physicians on
behalf of KG

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Paid -

SA-2022-00295/St. Joseph
London on behalf of EH

Grant Award - $0.00

Failure to Perfect Claim
Notes:

Paid -

SA-2022-00344/St. Joseph
London on behalf of TAT

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid ">Urance

Paid -

SA-2022-00467/U of L Health,
Inc. on behalf of LT
Grant Award - $0.00 Failure to Perfect Claim

Notes: Patient refused exam

Paid -

SA-2022-00409/University  of
Louisville on behalf of SS

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid ">Urance

Paid -

SA-2022-00411/University of
Louisville on behalf of KW

Grant Award - $0.00
Failure to Perfect Claim

Notes: Not submitted in timely manner

Paid -

SA-2022-00445/University of
Louisville on behalf of DR

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid Insurance

Paid -

Page: 14/15



SA-2022-00446/University  of
Louisville on behalf of IB

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00449/University of
Louisville on behalf of KS

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00609/University of
Louisville on behalf of MR

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2022-00751/University of
Louisville on behalf of AH

Grant Award - $0.00

Crime did not occur in Kentucky

Notes: Crime happened in Indiana

Crime is over a year old

Paid -

Page: 15/15



